SCHINDLER Handhabetechnik GmbH Serie-N 05300_rev05.en.docx
Kapelleinsweg 3         05.01.2023
D-97631 Bad Königshofen
Tel.  ++49 (0) 9761 / 9181 – 0
Fax. ++49 (0) 9761 / 9181 – 29
E-Mail: info@schindler-handhabe.de
Internet: www.schindler-handhabe.de
Operating Instructions

cause false tripping particularly when several unit s are switched on simultaneously. Therefore it is
important to use correctly rated protection devices  with the recommended characteristics
5.0 Ordering codes
Model  ID No. Construction
N 05300.1.05
616841 3 A, Enclosed construction  IP 54
N 05300.1.06
616842 3 A, Enclosed construction IP 54  with track control
N 05300.1.16
616896 6 A, Enclosed construction IP 54  with track control and amplitude
regulation
5.1 Ordering codes (Acceleration sensor)
Description ID No. Version
N 05300.1.15 SWS0002
45772
SW72 Acceleration sensor, IP54,
Connector M12, Cable length 2m
N 05300.1.15 SWS0005
45773
SW73 Acceleration sensor, IP54,
Connector M12, Cable length 5m
N 05300.1.15 SWS0010
45774
SW74 Acceleration sensor, IP54,
Connector M12, Cable length 10m
N 05300.1.15 SWS0015
45775
SW75 Acceleration sensor, IP54
Connector M12, Cable length 15m
6.0 Declaration of Conformity